

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	14/09/2022	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	86310603
Name	Quality Street Exclusive Prefilled Tin
Ingredients	MILK, Sugar), Cocoa butter, Dried whole MILK, Glucose-fructose syrup, Coconut, Lactose and proteins from whey (from MILK), Whey powder (from MILK), HAZELNUTS, Skimmed MILK powder, Butter (from MILK), Emulsifiers (Lecithin, E471), Flavourings, Butterfat (from MILK), Fat-reduced cocoa powder, Salt, Lactic acid. May contain PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. IMPORTANT: YOUNG CHILDREN (LESS THAN 4 YEARS) HAVE LIMITED CHEWING ABILITY AND COULD CHOKe ON SMALL SWEETS. Rainforest Alliance Certified. Find out more at ra.org
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains milk and hazelnuts . May contain peanuts, other tree nuts .
Net Quantity	1.2kg
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Nestle, Haxby Road, York, YO91 1XY
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	19385kJ/474kcal
Fat	21.1g
Of which saturated	12.2g
Carbohydrate	66.8g
Of which sugars	57.7g

Fibre	1.4g
Protein	3.4g
Salt	0.23g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	NO
Free from artificial colours	NO